FORM PTO-1595 R	11-21-20	002 HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92			EXPRESS MAIL	
Tab settings -⇒-⇒-⇒ ▼ ' To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	POTAL (INT) RATIO LIBIN TANDI LAIN LETTA	I Britis 1981 In 11881 (MB)	EV195834362US	
	1022889		ed original documents or compereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Clark A. Matis and Bruce Rogers	}.		of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name: Wolverine	World Wide, Inc.	
11/13/02		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	1	Street Address: 93	41 Courtland Drive, N.E.	
Security Agreement Change of	Name	City: Rockford	_ State: <u>MI</u>	
	Ivaille	Additional name(s) & addr		
Other Execution Date:November 11, 2002		(4)	100 2 10	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	=			
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application.	the execution date of the	he application is: <u>Novemb</u> er 11, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	·	B. Patent No.(s)		
	i			
Addition	nal numbers attac	hed? Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	ondence 6	6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Intellectual Property Practice Group		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41) #40.00	
			41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP		Enclosed		
Street Address: 111 Lyon Street NW, Suite 900		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP:	49503-2487	 Deposit account num 	iber.	
	}			
	DO NOT USE T		of this page if paying by deposit account)	
11 20/2002 JJALLAH2 00000047 29170923				
91 (C:8021 40.00 DP /				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing infor	mation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy	
	124			
William P. Dani	WW		November 13, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	% (gnature	Date	
		т	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0186

811791-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHER	EAS.	Clark A. Matis	Bruce Rogers			
residing at		858 Dorset Street	P.O. Box 5584, 9 Eagle Cree	k Drive		
		Charlotte, Vermont 05445	Ketchum, Idaho 83340			
respectively, (he		to as Assignor) has (have) inve	ented certain new and useful improve	ments in		
		WEAR UPPER				
for which an app	dication for United	d States Letters Patent was:				
X	executed on ever	n date herewith.				
	filed on	as Ap	plication Serial No.			
WHER	•	Wolverine World Wide, Inc	c.			
a corporation of		Delaware				
having a place of	business at, 9341	Courtland Drive, N.E., Rockfo	rd, MI 49351 (hereinafter referred to a	s Assignee) is desirous of acquiring		
the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.						
NOW	ruen eeche '		-			
NOW,	i HEKEFUKE, in i	consideration of the sum of Or	nc Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, and for		
interest in and to	said invention in t	the United States and in all for	signs, and transfers unto Assignee the eign countries and the entire right, titl	full and exclusive right, title, and		
Patent which may	y be granted theref	or in the United States and in a	all foreign countries and in and to all d	livisions reissues continuations -		
continuations-in-	part, substitutions	, renewals, reexaminations, a	md extensions thereof including the	full right to claim for any such		
		national Convention.	_	<i>2</i>		
Assigno	r hereby authorize	es and requests the patent office	e officials in the United States and in	all foreign countries to issue all of		
	nt, when granted, i see, its successors		e entire right, title, and interest in and	to the same, for the sole use and		
bellook of Assign	ice, its successors	and assigns.				
FURTH	ER, Assignor agn	ees to communicate to Assign	ee or its representatives any facts kr	sown to Assignor respecting said		
invention, and to	testify in any leg	al proceeding, to sign all lawf	ul papers, to execute all divisional, c	ontinuation, continuation-in-part,		
substitution, rene	wal, reexamination	n, and reissue applications, to e	xecute all necessary assignment paper	rs to cause all of said Letters Patent		
to be issued to As	signee, to make all	rightful oaths and generally do	everything possible to aid Assignee, i	ts successors and assigns, to obtain		
and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.						
IN TEST	TIMONY WHER	EOF, I (we) have hereunto set	my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing	ng next to my (our) signature.		
Witness:		Inventor	_ ^	Date:		
		[1]				
•		1 1/1	ed Contractor	11 4 65		
		Clark A. M		11-11-02		
		CIAIX A. M	2 45			
		Brice Roge	ers			
01621.80512		Diaco Roge	-2 -			

12087253096

EXPRESS MAIL EV195834362US

WARNER, NORCROSS & JUDD

ASSIGNMENT

1	WHEREAS,	Clark A. Matis	Bruce Rogers			
residing a	-	858 Dorset Street	P.O. Box 5584, 9 Eagle Creck	Drive		
		Charlotte, Vermont 05445	Ketchum, Idaho 83340			
respective		to as Assignor) has (have) invent WEAR UPPER	red certain new and useful improvem	ents in		
for which		ed States Letters Patent was:				
$ \mathbf{x} $	executed on ev	en date herewith.				
	filed on	as Application Serial No.				
	WHEREAS.		1			
	tion of the State of	Delaware				
the entire		in and to said invention and in and	MI 49351 (hereinafter referred to as to any Letters Patent that may be grain			
other goo interest in Patent wh continuati application	d and valuable consider and to said invention in ich may be granted then ions-in-part, substitution the benefits of the Int	ation, Assignor hereby sells, assign the United States and in all foreign of the United States and in all ins, renewals, reexaminations, and ernational Convention.	Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which ms, and transfers unto Assignee the fign countries and the entire right, title, foreign countries and in and to all did extensions thereof including the to	full and exclusive right, title, and, and interest in and to all Letters visions, reissues, continuations, full right to claim for any such		
said Lette		, to Assignee as the owner of the	officials in the United States and in a leutire right, title, and interest in and			
invention substitute to be issue and enfo	, and to testify in any le on, renewal, reexaminated to Assignee, to make ree proper protection fo	egal proceeding, to sign all lawful ion, and reissue applications, to ex- all rightful oaths and generally do o ar said invention in the United Stat		ntinuation, continuation-in-part, s to cause all of said Letters Patent s successors and assigns, to obtain		
1	IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I (we) have hereunto set n	ny (our) hand(s) on the date appearin	g next to my (our) signature.		
Witness:		Inventor:		Date:		
		Clark A. Ma	.Pr - di	11/11/02		

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

01621.80512 811791-1-